APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING $50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT

$91,100.00
$61,040.51
$91,469.00
$86,916.91
$214,223.60
$66,106.06
$72,000.00
$80,375.40
$169,526.52
$76,800.00
$62,500.00
$60,000.00
$72,200.00
$120,311.68
$52,017.42
$82,702.30

$263,373.33

$60,000.00
$100,990.58
$69,000.00
$79,600.00
$51,750.97
$70,048.00
$60,000.00
$207,317.65
$62,000.00

ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2014 - October 31, 2015

EMPLOYER
1199 SEIU
AAA Mid-Atlantic, Inc.
AARP
ACLU of Maryland
Adventist HealthCare, Inc
Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
Aetna Inc
Aetna Life Insurance Company, Inc.
AFSCME Maryland
Agency Insurance Company of Maryland
Agribiologix
AIRMALL Maryland, Inc.
Alcoa Primary Metals
Alkermes, Inc.
Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers
Allstate Insurance Company

Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris
USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco
Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC

amazon
American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network
American Chemistry Council

American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
American Forest & Paper Association

American Heart Association

American International Group, Inc.

American Petroleum Institute

American Sugar Refining, Inc.



$66,000.00
$90,000.00
$85,000.00

$286,013.34

$85,369.12

$72,732.00
$137,686.51
$90,000.00
$60,000.00
$62,662.00
$70,927.15
$60,000.00
$210,000.00
$110,400.00
$55,200.00
$313,956.25
$131,404.92
$63,875.48
$53,267.29
$53,000.00
$57,038.29
$97,032.00
$84,000.00
$60,000.00
$557,511.00
$60,000.00
$55,498.58
$261,961.26
$66,209.41
$63,000.00
$60,000.00

American Traffic Solutions, Inc.
America's Natural Gas Alliance
Anheuser-Busch Companies

Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup
Maryland

Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan
Washington

Apollo Group/University of Phoenix
Associated Builders & Contractors
Association of Dental Support Organizations
Association of Forest Industries
Association of Maryland Docking Pilots
AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals, LP
AT&T

Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
Automated Health Care Solutions
Baltimore Child Abuse Center
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Baltimore Jewish Council

Bank of America Corporation

Beacon Information Designs LLC

BMP Holdings, LLC

Bruce C. Bereano

Cable Telecommunications Association
CannaMD, LLC

Canton Stevedoring

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield

Cash America

Catholic Charities

CBAC Gaming, LLC

CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc.
Charles County Commissioners

Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.



$99,488.23
$86,992.05
$89,149.34
$53,000.00
$60,000.00
$80,000.00
$100,076.54
$54,316.54
$59,000.00
$56,074.73
$52,500.00
$66,400.00
$55,347.92
$151,002.88
$440,001.00
$84,000.00
$51,945.74
$60,000.00
$84,000.00
$71,900.01
$59,768.29
$55,000.00
$87,907.86
$135,000.00
$142,400.55
$81,998.00
$50,000.00
$69,706.00
$51,200.00
$62,500.00
$83,094.77
$55,310.73

Chesapeake Bay Foundation

Chesapeake Climate Action Network
Chesapeake Employers' Insurance
Chesapeake Urology Associates, P.A.
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Chevy Chase Land Company, The
Children's National Medical Center
Chimes, The

Cigar Association of America, Inc.
Cloverleaf Standardbred Owners Association
Coalition for Procurement Reform

Coalition To End Childhood Lead Poisoning, Inc.
Columbia Gas of Maryland

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Comcast

Commerce Energy

Committee for Montgomery
Communications Workers of Amercia, District 2
Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.
Computer Science Corporation

Concentra Medical Centers

Corvias Solutions

Covanta Energy Corporation

CSC

CSX Transportation, Inc.

CVS Health

D.C. Firefighters Association - Local No. 36
Dart Container Corporation

DaVita, Inc.

Daycon

DCI Group AZ, LLC

Dell Inc.



$60,500.01 Delta Dental of Pennsylvania

$90,000.00 Dental Group Practice Association
$66,158.65 DentaQuest
$67,200.00 Direct Energy
$126,935.56 Do No Harm
$93,860.00 Doctor's Community Hospital
$129,430.46 Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
$65,606.20 EDF Renewable Energy
$50,000.00 Ekistics
$60,000.00 Election Systems & Software
$92,030.00 Elevate Health MD, LLC
$62,586.70 EnerNOC, Inc.
$67,388.24 Enterprise RAC Company of Baltimore, LLC
$89,657.98 Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp
$131,821.51 EPIC Pharmacies
$78,000.00 Ernst & Young
$72,000.00 ESG - Energy Systems Group
$64,384.26 Evitts Resort, LLC
$571,368.59 Exelon Corporation
$123,265.44 Expedia, Inc.
$96,513.89 Express Scripts Holding Co.
$72,000.00 Facchina Group of Companies, LLC
$61,373.79 Facebook, Inc.
$92,520.84 FedEx Corporation
$55,337.00 Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Co.
$258,673.74 FirstEnergy Corp.
$53,780.00 Food & Friends
$102,200.00 Frederick County Chamber of Commerce
$88,691.25 GAF Materials Corporation
$72,003.33 GANTECH, Inc.
$60,500.00 Gatso USA

$81,523.96 Gaudenzia, Inc.



$128,158.73
$58,637.60
$69,774.84
$53,515.00

$50,000.00

$60,000.00
$55,904.00
$50,824.00
$119,410.80
$60,000.00
$87,665.00
$50,000.00
$60,000.00
$286,097.38
$68,700.02
$76,000.00
$51,000.00
$76,128.84
$57,006.37
$50,058.00
$104,000.00
$56,614.99
$60,000.00
$58,647.31
$59,108.50

$62,516.24
$360,741.00
$168,800.00

$60,000.00
$57,117.93
$250,000.00

General Motors LLC

Generic Pharmaceutical Association
Gilead Sciences

Glaxo Smith Kline

Global LifeSci Development Corporation and Percontee,
Inc.

Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.

Greater Baltimore Committee

Greater Baltimore Medical Center

Greater Capital Area Association of Realtors
Greenberg Gibbons

GTECH Corporation

HDMA

HDR Engineering, Inc.

Health Facilities Association of Maryland (HFAM)
Hilex Poly Company LLC

HMR of Maryland, LLC

Holcim (US) Inc.

Holy Cross Health, Inc.

Insurance Agents & Brokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B)
International Business Machines Corporation (*1BM")
International Code Council

International Council of Shopping Centers

IWP (Injured Workers Pharmacy)

Jack Neil & Associates, LLC

Jai Medical Systems

Jewish Community Relations Council of Greater
Washington

Johns Hopkins Institutions

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States,
Inc.

Kaplan Higher Education
Kennedy Krieger Institute, The

Law Offices of Peter Angelos



$160,000.00
$76,684.47
$200,733.55
$51,425.70
$113,279.92
$73,080.00
$87,000.00
$84,033.37
$193,181.01
$137,513.93
$62,880.46
$60,000.00
$127,391.76
$58,860.00
$317,909.61
$204,752.69
$64,167.59
$424,582.50
$443,586.00
$150,639.80
$200,703.43
$252,294.88
$85,099.00
$52,527.05
$197,522.39
$60,523.63
$547,736.48
$68,500.00
$194,958.00
$66,000.00
$61,345.40
$400,688.55

League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.
Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
Lifebridge Health, Inc.

Lilly USA, LLC

Lockheed Martin Corporation

M+R Strategic Services, Inc.

Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland

Marriott International, Inc., The

Maryland Association for Justice

Maryland Association of Boards of Education
Maryland Association of Certified Public Accountants
Maryland Association of Chain Drug Stores
Maryland Association of Community Colleges
Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.

Maryland Automobile Dealers Association

Maryland Bail Bond Association

Maryland Bankers Association

Maryland Building Industry Association

Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.

Maryland Chamber of Commerce

Maryland Cigar Direct Ship Coalition

Maryland Citizen's Health Initiative Education Fund, Inc.
Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.

Maryland Horse Breeders Association

Maryland Hospital Association

Maryland Hotel & Lodging Association

Maryland Independent College and University Association
Maryland Industrial Technology Alliance

Maryland Insurance Council, The

Maryland Jockey Club (Pimlico and Laurel Park)



$80,000.00
$89,502.50
$80,000.00
$95,762.62
$60,992.42
$85,000.00
$129,006.84
$73,080.00
$59,005.51
$212,818.94
$121,390.56
$507,261.82
$109,566.79
$100,524.63
$167,810.12

$88,535.10

$72,426.67
$67,288.29
$126,579.08
$69,795.00
$100,518.33
$50,515.00
$100,000.00
$65,350.00
$122,437.79
$328,212.76

$206,472.42

$363,169.87

$54,063.28
$104,653.45
$187,495.88

Maryland Maternity Access Coalition Inc
Maryland Multi-Housing Association
Maryland Multi-Housing Association, Inc.
Maryland Optometric Association

Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
Maryland Radiological Society

Maryland Retailers Association

Maryland School for the Blind, The
Maryland Society of Anesthesiologists
Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
Maryland State Dental Association
Maryland State Education Association
Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
Maryland Tort Reform Coalition

Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association
(MTBMA)

Maryland Wineries Association

Maryland Works, Inc.

Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The
Maryland/D.C./Delaware Broadcasters
MarylandCan.org

McAfee

MCAMD, LLC

MD/DC/DE Press Association

MD/DE/DC Beverage Association

MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society

Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland
(Medical Mutual)

MedStar Health
Mental Health Association of Maryland
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

MGM Resorts International



$65,360.00
$151,610.28
$69,467.70
$143,153.10
$92,700.00
$255,929.00
$59,495.61
$59,118.00
$50,000.00
$139,935.56

$180,924.14

$61,851.34
$99,200.00
$94,780.28
$53,535.30
$61,618.00
$66,061.59
$147,079.27
$72,000.00
$56,000.00
$68,000.00
$137,800.00
$161,850.00
$306,575.00
$54,118.62
$63,000.00
$94,338.60
$65,775.00
$65,200.00
$126,599.40
$376,858.79
$53,375.00

Microsoft Corporation

Mid-Atlantic Health Care

Mid-Atlantic LifeSpan

Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
Molina Healthcare, Inc.

Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce
Motorola Solutions

Mylan, Inc.

MYTHICS, INC.

National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.

National Association of Industrial And Office Properties-
Maryland

National Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc.
National Strategies, LLC (NSI)
Nationwide Insurance Company
Natural Resources Defense Council
NIC USA, Inc.

NMS Healthcare of Hyattsville, LLC
Norfolk Southern Corporation
Noridian Healthcare Solutions, LLC
NorthBay Adventure

Northeast Maglev, LLC., The
Northrop Grumman Corporation
NRG Energy, Inc.

Ocean Enterprise 589, LLC

One Call Concepts, Inc.

Oracle America, Inc.
Owens-lllinois, Inc.

Paragon Project Resources, Inc.
Parsons Transportation Group, Inc.
Peak Harvest Health, LLC

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

Petersen International Underwriters



$66,165.00
$52,063.00
$127,059.25
$90,000.00
$50,000.00
$104,553.01
$102,000.00
$85,484.00
$87,500.00
$59,000.00

$76,700.00

$95,951.09
$50,416.15

$72,000.00

$108,000.00
$106,583.33
$104,000.00
$51,550.10
$53,664.03
$68,449.00
$66,184.03
$65,324.00
$65,699.99
$60,000.00
$60,000.00
$61,308.96
$90,400.00
$50,000.00
$85,339.83
$53,304.87
$56,703.00

Peterson Companies, The

Pfizer Inc.

Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
Ports America Chesapeake

Potomac Holdings, LLC

PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC

Preston Scheffenacker Properties

Prince George's County Association of Realtors

Prince George's County Council

Prince George's County County Executive

Prince George's County Korean American Chamber of
Commerece

Property Casualty Insurers Association of America
Public Justice Center, Inc.

Public School Superintendents' Association of Maryland
(PSSAM)

Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
Queen Anne's County Commissioners

RAI Services Company

Raven Power Finance LLC

Residential Care Inc.

Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
Retail Energy Supply Association

Rite Aid Corporation

Riverside Health

Rockwell Collins

Sanford Companies, Inc., The

SCI Management

Scientific Games International

Scotts Miracle-Gro Company, The

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sparrows Point Development LLC

Spectra Energy



$68,500.00
$60,000.00
$84,000.00
$132,116.01
$98,259.84
$60,000.00
$95,101.98
$60,000.00
$50,000.00
$51,000.00
$66,575.70
$120,908.00
$60,000.00
$72,600.00
$84,000.00
$73,950.00
$60,000.00
$63,150.00
$60,000.00
$149,971.00
$80,000.00
$65,000.00
$96,000.00

$64,000.00

$187,370.71
$120,619.02
$150,000.00
$65,614.60
$62,619.30
$59,880.70
$72,000.00
$90,046.00

Sprint Corporation

St. Charles Companies

Stadium Square Holdings, LLC

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Law Enforcement Officers Labor Alliance
Stevenson University

Stratton-Carpenter & Associates

Sun Services

SunMed

T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.

TCC Software Solutions

Tech Council of Maryland/MdBio

Tecore, Inc.

Tesla Motors, Inc.

Tierra Cambio Holdings, L.L.C.

T-Mobile US, Inc.

TNEM, LLC

Total Wine & More

TransCore, LP

Transdev North America, Inc.

Travel Tech: The Travel Technology Association
Tremco Incorporated

TSG Developments (Maryland) LLC

U.S. Wind Inc., A Massachusetts Corp., registered in
Maryland

Uber Technologies, Inc.

United HealthCare Services, Inc.

University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
US Oncology

USAA

VALIC

ValueOptions

Verizon



$283,735.39
$173,004.04
$60,000.00
$63,732.00
$120,000.00
$72,400.00
$90,000.00

$70,974.96

$251,356.57
$99,000.00
$58,662.94
$73,164.25
$91,787.63
$64,905.49
$60,000.00
$90,000.00
$104,757.63
$209,471.00

Verizon Communications

Verizon Maryland Inc.

W. R. Grace & Co.

Walden University/Laureate Education, Inc.
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

Walton Development and Management
Walton International Group (USA) Inc.

Washington Area NEW Automobile Dealers Association
(WANADA)

Washington Gas

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
Waste Management of Maryland

Wawa, Inc.

Wegmans Food Markets, Inc.

Wexford Health Sources, Inc.

Whalen Properties

Willco

Woda Group, LLC., The

Xerox Business Services, LLC and its Affiliates



