## **APPENDIX A**

## EMPLOYERS SPENDING \$50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2014 - October 31, 2015

TOTAL AMOUNT	EMPLOYER
\$91,100.00	1199 SEIU
\$61,040.51	AAA Mid-Atlantic, Inc.
\$91,469.00	AARP
\$86,916.91	ACLU of Maryland
\$214,223.60	Adventist HealthCare, Inc
\$66,106.06	Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
\$72,000.00	Aetna Inc
\$80,375.40	Aetna Life Insurance Company, Inc.
\$169,526.52	AFSCME Maryland
\$76,800.00	Agency Insurance Company of Maryland
\$62,500.00	Agribiologix
\$60,000.00	AIRMALL Maryland, Inc.
\$72,200.00	Alcoa Primary Metals
\$120,311.68	Alkermes, Inc.
\$52,017.42	Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers
\$82,702.30	Allstate Insurance Company
\$263,373.33	Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC
\$60,000.00	amazon
\$100,990.58	American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network
\$69,000.00	American Chemistry Council
\$79,600.00	American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
\$51,750.97	American Forest & Paper Association
\$70,048.00	American Heart Association
\$60,000.00	American International Group, Inc.
\$207,317.65	American Petroleum Institute
\$62,000.00	American Sugar Refining, Inc.

\$66,000.00	American Traffic Solutions, Inc.
\$90,000.00	America's Natural Gas Alliance
\$85,000.00	Anheuser-Busch Companies
\$286,013.34	Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup Maryland
\$85,369.12	Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington
\$72,732.00	Apollo Group/University of Phoenix
\$137,686.51	Associated Builders & Contractors
\$90,000.00	Association of Dental Support Organizations
\$60,000.00	Association of Forest Industries
\$62,662.00	Association of Maryland Docking Pilots
\$70,927.15	AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals, LP
\$60,000.00	AT&T
\$210,000.00	Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
\$110,400.00	Automated Health Care Solutions
\$55,200.00	Baltimore Child Abuse Center
\$313,956.25	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
\$131,404.92	Baltimore Jewish Council
\$63,875.48	Bank of America Corporation
\$53,267.29	Beacon Information Designs LLC
\$53,000.00	BMP Holdings, LLC
\$57,038.29	Bruce C. Bereano
\$97,032.00	Cable Telecommunications Association
\$84,000.00	CannaMD, LLC
\$60,000.00	Canton Stevedoring
\$557,511.00	CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield
\$60,000.00	Cash America
\$55,498.58	Catholic Charities
\$261,961.26	CBAC Gaming, LLC
\$66,209.41	CGI Technologies and Solutions Inc.
\$63,000.00	Charles County Commissioners
\$60,000.00	Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.

\$99,488.23	Chesapeake Bay Foundation
\$86,992.05	Chesapeake Climate Action Network
\$89,149.34	Chesapeake Employers' Insurance
\$53,000.00	Chesapeake Urology Associates, P.A.
\$60,000.00	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
\$80,000.00	Chevy Chase Land Company, The
\$100,076.54	Children's National Medical Center
\$54,316.54	Chimes, The
\$59,000.00	Cigar Association of America, Inc.
\$56,074.73	Cloverleaf Standardbred Owners Association
\$52,500.00	Coalition for Procurement Reform
\$66,400.00	Coalition To End Childhood Lead Poisoning, Inc.
\$55,347.92	Columbia Gas of Maryland
\$151,002.88	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
\$440,001.00	Comcast
\$84,000.00	Commerce Energy
\$51,945.74	Committee for Montgomery
\$60,000.00	Communications Workers of Amercia, District 2
\$84,000.00	Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.
\$71,900.01	Computer Science Corporation
\$59,768.29	Concentra Medical Centers
\$55,000.00	Corvias Solutions
\$87,907.86	Covanta Energy Corporation
\$135,000.00	CSC
\$142,400.55	CSX Transportation, Inc.
\$81,998.00	CVS Health
\$50,000.00	D.C. Firefighters Association - Local No. 36
\$69,706.00	Dart Container Corporation
\$51,200.00	DaVita, Inc.
\$62,500.00	Daycon
\$83,094.77	DCI Group AZ, LLC
\$55,310.73	Dell Inc.

\$60,500.01	Delta Dental of Pennsylvania
\$90,000.00	Dental Group Practice Association
\$66,158.65	DentaQuest
\$67,200.00	Direct Energy
\$126,935.56	Do No Harm
\$93,860.00	Doctor's Community Hospital
\$129,430.46	Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
\$65,606.20	EDF Renewable Energy
\$50,000.00	Ekistics
\$60,000.00	Election Systems & Software
\$92,030.00	Elevate Health MD, LLC
\$62,586.70	EnerNOC, Inc.
\$67,388.24	Enterprise RAC Company of Baltimore, LLC
\$89,657.98	Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp
\$131,821.51	EPIC Pharmacies
\$78,000.00	Ernst & Young
\$72,000.00	ESG - Energy Systems Group
\$64,384.26	Evitts Resort, LLC
\$571,368.59	Exelon Corporation
\$123,265.44	Expedia, Inc.
\$96,513.89	Express Scripts Holding Co.
\$72,000.00	Facchina Group of Companies, LLC
\$61,373.79	Facebook, Inc.
\$92,520.84	FedEx Corporation
\$55,337.00	Fidelity & Guaranty Life Insurance Co.
\$258,673.74	FirstEnergy Corp.
\$53,780.00	Food & Friends
\$102,200.00	Frederick County Chamber of Commerce
\$88,691.25	GAF Materials Corporation
\$72,003.33	GANTECH, Inc.
\$60,500.00	Gatso USA
\$81,523.96	Gaudenzia, Inc.

al Association
oment Corporation and Percontee,
ard of Realtors, Inc.
mmittee
dical Center
Association of Realtors
ciation of Maryland (HFAM)
LC
C.
c. rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B)
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B)
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM")
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") puncil
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") buncil of Shopping Centers
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") buncil of Shopping Centers s Pharmacy)
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") buncil of Shopping Centers s Pharmacy)
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") buncil of Shopping Centers s Pharmacy) s, LLC
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") puncil of Shopping Centers s Pharmacy) s, LLC elations Council of Greater
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") ouncil of Shopping Centers s Pharmacy) s, LLC elations Council of Greater tions
rokers of Maryland, Inc. (IA&B) s Machines Corporation ("IBM") buncil of Shopping Centers s Pharmacy) s, LLC elations Council of Greater tions alth Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States,

\$160,000.00	League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.
\$76,684.47	Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
\$200,733.55	Lifebridge Health, Inc.
\$51,425.70	Lilly USA, LLC
\$113,279.92	Lockheed Martin Corporation
\$73,080.00	M+R Strategic Services, Inc.
\$87,000.00	Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland
\$84,033.37	Marriott International, Inc., The
\$193,181.01	Maryland Association for Justice
\$137,513.93	Maryland Association of Boards of Education
\$62,880.46	Maryland Association of Certified Public Accountants
\$60,000.00	Maryland Association of Chain Drug Stores
\$127,391.76	Maryland Association of Community Colleges
\$58,860.00	Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
\$317,909.61	Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
\$204,752.69	Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
\$64,167.59	Maryland Bail Bond Association
\$424,582.50	Maryland Bankers Association
\$443,586.00	Maryland Building Industry Association
\$150,639.80	Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
\$200,703.43	Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.
\$252,294.88	Maryland Chamber of Commerce
\$85,099.00	Maryland Cigar Direct Ship Coalition
\$52,527.05	Maryland Citizen's Health Initiative Education Fund, Inc.
\$197,522.39	Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.
\$60,523.63	Maryland Horse Breeders Association
\$547,736.48	Maryland Hospital Association
\$68,500.00	Maryland Hotel & Lodging Association
\$194,958.00	Maryland Independent College and University Association
\$66,000.00	Maryland Industrial Technology Alliance
\$61,345.40	Maryland Insurance Council, The
\$400,688.55	Maryland Jockey Club (Pimlico and Laurel Park)

\$80,000.00	Maryland Maternity Access Coalition Inc
\$89,502.50	Maryland Multi-Housing Association
\$80,000.00	Maryland Multi-Housing Association, Inc.
\$95,762.62	Maryland Optometric Association
\$60,992.42	Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
\$85,000.00	Maryland Radiological Society
\$129,006.84	Maryland Retailers Association
\$73,080.00	Maryland School for the Blind, The
\$59,005.51	Maryland Society of Anesthesiologists
\$212,818.94	Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
\$121,390.56	Maryland State Dental Association
\$507,261.82	Maryland State Education Association
\$109,566.79	Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
\$100,524.63	Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
\$167,810.12	Maryland Tort Reform Coalition
\$88,535.10	Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association (MTBMA)
\$72,426.67	Maryland Wineries Association
\$67,288.29	Maryland Works, Inc.
\$126,579.08	Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The
\$69,795.00	Maryland/D.C./Delaware Broadcasters
\$100,518.33	MarylandCan.org
\$50,515.00	McAfee
\$100,000.00	MCAMD, LLC
\$65,350.00	MD/DC/DE Press Association
\$122,437.79	MD/DE/DC Beverage Association
\$328,212.76	MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society
\$206,472.42	Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland (Medical Mutual)
\$363,169.87	MedStar Health
\$54,063.28	Mental Health Association of Maryland
\$104,653.45	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
\$187,495.88	MGM Resorts International

\$65,360.00	Microsoft Corporation
\$151,610.28	Mid-Atlantic Health Care
\$69,467.70	Mid-Atlantic LifeSpan
\$143,153.10	Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
\$92,700.00	Molina Healthcare, Inc.
\$255,929.00	Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce
\$59,495.61	Motorola Solutions
\$59,118.00	Mylan, Inc.
\$50,000.00	MYTHICS, INC.
\$139,935.56	National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.
\$180,924.14	National Association of Industrial And Office Properties- Maryland
\$61,851.34	National Shooting Sports Foundation, Inc.
\$99,200.00	National Strategies, LLC (NSI)
\$94,780.28	Nationwide Insurance Company
\$53,535.30	Natural Resources Defense Council
\$61,618.00	NIC USA, Inc.
\$66,061.59	NMS Healthcare of Hyattsville, LLC
\$147,079.27	Norfolk Southern Corporation
\$72,000.00	Noridian Healthcare Solutions, LLC
\$56,000.00	NorthBay Adventure
\$68,000.00	Northeast Maglev, LLC., The
\$137,800.00	Northrop Grumman Corporation
\$161,850.00	NRG Energy, Inc.
\$306,575.00	Ocean Enterprise 589, LLC
\$54,118.62	One Call Concepts, Inc.
\$63,000.00	Oracle America, Inc.
\$94,338.60	Owens-Illinois, Inc.
\$65,775.00	Paragon Project Resources, Inc.
\$65,200.00	Parsons Transportation Group, Inc.
\$126,599.40	Peak Harvest Health, LLC
\$376,858.79	Pepco Holdings, Inc.
\$53,375.00	Petersen International Underwriters

\$66,165.00	Peterson Companies, The
\$52,063.00	Pfizer Inc.
\$127,059.25	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
\$90,000.00	Ports America Chesapeake
\$50,000.00	Potomac Holdings, LLC
\$104,553.01	PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC
\$102,000.00	Preston Scheffenacker Properties
\$85,484.00	Prince George's County Association of Realtors
\$87,500.00	Prince George's County Council
\$59,000.00	Prince George's County County Executive
\$76,700.00	Prince George's County Korean American Chamber of Commerece
\$95,951.09	Property Casualty Insurers Association of America
\$50,416.15	Public Justice Center, Inc.
\$72,000.00	Public School Superintendents' Association of Maryland (PSSAM)
\$108,000.00	Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
\$106,583.33	Queen Anne's County Commissioners
\$104,000.00	RAI Services Company
\$51,550.10	Raven Power Finance LLC
\$53,664.03	Residential Care Inc.
\$68,449.00	Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
\$66,184.03	Retail Energy Supply Association
\$65,324.00	Rite Aid Corporation
\$65,699.99	Riverside Health
\$60,000.00	Rockwell Collins
\$60,000.00	Sanford Companies, Inc., The
\$61,308.96	SCI Management
\$90,400.00	Scientific Games International
\$50,000.00	Scotts Miracle-Gro Company, The
\$85,339.83	Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.
\$53,304.87	Sparrows Point Development LLC
\$56,703.00	Spectra Energy

\$68,500.00	Sprint Corporation
\$60,000.00	St. Charles Companies
\$84,000.00	Stadium Square Holdings, LLC
\$132,116.01	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
\$98,259.84	State Law Enforcement Officers Labor Alliance
\$60,000.00	Stevenson University
\$95,101.98	Stratton-Carpenter & Associates
\$60,000.00	Sun Services
\$50,000.00	SunMed
\$51,000.00	T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
\$66,575.70	TCC Software Solutions
\$120,908.00	Tech Council of Maryland/MdBio
\$60,000.00	Tecore, Inc.
\$72,600.00	Tesla Motors, Inc.
\$84,000.00	Tierra Cambio Holdings, L.L.C.
\$73,950.00	T-Mobile US, Inc.
\$60,000.00	TNEM, LLC
\$63,150.00	Total Wine & More
\$60,000.00	TransCore, LP
\$149,971.00	Transdev North America, Inc.
\$80,000.00	Travel Tech: The Travel Technology Association
\$65,000.00	Tremco Incorporated
\$96,000.00	TSG Developments (Maryland) LLC
\$64,000.00	U.S. Wind Inc., A Massachusetts Corp., registered in Maryland
\$187,370.71	Uber Technologies, Inc.
\$120,619.02	United HealthCare Services, Inc.
\$150,000.00	University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
\$65,614.60	US Oncology
\$62,619.30	USAA
\$59,880.70	VALIC
\$72,000.00	ValueOptions
\$90,046.00	Verizon

\$283,735.39	Verizon Communications
\$173,004.04	Verizon Maryland Inc.
\$60,000.00	W. R. Grace & Co.
\$63,732.00	Walden University/Laureate Education, Inc.
\$120,000.00	Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
\$72,400.00	Walton Development and Management
\$90,000.00	Walton International Group (USA) Inc.
\$70,974.96	Washington Area NEW Automobile Dealers Association (WANADA)
\$251,356.57	Washington Gas
\$99,000.00	Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
\$58,662.94	Waste Management of Maryland
\$73,164.25	Wawa, Inc.
\$91,787.63	Wegmans Food Markets, Inc.
\$64,905.49	Wexford Health Sources, Inc.
\$60,000.00	Whalen Properties
\$90,000.00	Willco
\$104,757.63	Woda Group, LLC., The
\$209,471.00	Xerox Business Services, LLC and its Affiliates